Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

May 25, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANO JR., endorsing the request of Caretaker, Office of the District
Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA, Pampanga 1* District Engineering Office, for the approval of
the Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Project Description

' UACS No. 300106200074000
| Project ID: PO0247990LZ
CAL PROGRAM - Flood Control and Drainage - Flood | LOCAL PROGRAM - Flood Control and Drainage - Flood
/ Control Structures / Facilities - Construction / Repair / Control Structures / Facilities - Construction / Repair /

Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure | Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure
including Local Projects including Local Projects

})redging{Excavation with Slope Protection at Aling Nena /D/redginglExcavation with Slope Protection at Aling Nena
| Creek {Sta. 0+000 - Sta, 0+580) Mexico, Pampanga - Creek (Sta, 04000 - Sta. 0+440,
Sta. 0+452 - Sta. 1+180) Mexico, Fampanga

Type of Woark/ . i Type of Work/ " Estimated
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Cost
Cw1- Dredging / ) . -

Desilting/ £ 41.00T/ P 34.300&1//?;22'%934332;'22 P 144/ f783.315T

836.5 cubic meters cubic meters e cubic meters
’ cw2 - Constwd:'ion of
. -: . - - S ey R4.567T/ | P33.516685M
1 <1  7.338.87 sq.m. $q.m.
EAQ 1 - R 700.00T EAQ - A 700.00T
Total | R 35.00M Totai £ 35.00M
Justification:

« The physical target was increased ﬁa to the actual quantities derived from the designed plan. Slope Protection
are provided to stabilize the bank and to prevent it from breaching.

« The released allocation is sufficient to cover the derived additional length with reference of the Program of
Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis {DUPA).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in onder;
hence, approval hereof is recommended.

UILON

Underse for Regional Operations '
Regions , 11, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR . - YABUT

Secretary Senior U ersecretary Departmant of Public Works and Highways.

Offiger-in-Charge Oficn of thar Secratary

Tt
WINBG02316




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manila

May 25, 2018

MEMORANDUM

FOR : MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 10 May 2018 of DPWH Region III Director
ANTONIO V. MOLANOC JR., endorsing the request of Caretaker, Office of the District
Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA, Pampanga 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of
the Modification of the project under FY 2018 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

R SER i o T

Project Description

UACS No. 320101101165000
Project ID: PD(G222682LZ

ood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenana.( Flood Management Program - Construction/ Maintenance

/802: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Fioods ~ L4€J02: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods -
- Fl
of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems

ehabilitation/Improvement of Sapang Boracan, Gugu chhabilitation/Improveme of Sapang Boracan, Gugu
Creek and Macabebe Creek, Bacolor, Pampanga Creek and Macabacle Creek, Bacolor, Pampanga

;lf::i gl f:rrgk:t Unit Cost Aliocation Jrfy?: :af[?:r:‘e" . | UnitCost E“g;::ed
CW1- Rehabiltation / Cw1- Rehabilitation /
Major Repair of Flood or Repair of
et | Ra6.045T/m | R39.630040m | AT RSP T4 | 2 13.967T/Im | P 39.639040M
~ 860.874 Im 1 2,838Im
I'd T T
' EAO ; : R 808.960T EAQ : P 808.960T
Total | ®40.448M Total | R 40.448M

Justification:
+ Typographical errme is no Macabebe Creek in Bacolor, Pampanga, "Macabebe Creek” should be “Macabacle -~
reek™
. ¢ Based on approved POW, and DUPA, the released allocation is sufficient to cover the additional length.
Y Intwes m 7‘7—{4&' -~
Based on our evaluation,%the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;
hence, approval hereof is recommended,

DIMAS

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary Senior Undersecretary

Officér-In-Charge

2.4 mksa/AVS/ERP/DSS

Department of Public Works snd Highways
DOfice of the Sacre

I

WIN8G02318




May 25, 2018

MEMORANDUM

MARK A, VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

FOR :

This refers to the memorandum dated 10

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Manita

May 2018 of DPWH Region IIL Director

ANTONIO V. MOLANO JR., endorsing the request of Caretaker, Office of the District
Engineer ALMER C. MIRANDA, Pampanga 1% District Engineering Office, for the approval of
General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

the Maodification of the project under FY 2018

Project Description

TUACS No. 310103100120000
Project ID: PO0200326LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -/
Tertiary Roads

Apalit-Macabebe-Masantot Rd — KOO55+(-680) —
/KD{}55+(-200), K0057+106 - KOGS7+484,
KDO57+566 - K0057+665, KO057+642 - KODS7+696, 4

/QOl: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System —
Asset Preservation Program - Preventive Maintenance -
Tertiary Roads

Apalit-Macabebe-Masantol Rd — K0055+(-680) —
/?855%-200), K0057+106 - KOO57+484,
0057+566 - K0057+642, K0057+642 - K0O57+636,

KDOS8+067 - KOD58+445, KOU62+062 - KO063+766 KO058+067 - KO0S8+411, KO062+062 - KO063+250
Type of Wark/ . . Type of Work/ . .
Physicai Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
' CW1- Preventive CW1- Preventive
Maintenance of Road: Maintel e of Road:
/As}phalt Overlays R3.286M/ | R19.95476M /m{";’t‘gveday/ R4.133M/ | P 19.95476M
/" 6.072 lane km lane km 2.828 lane km lane km
EAQ - R 407.24T EAC - R 407.24T
Total | #20.362M Total £20.362M

Justification:

/
« Station limts were change due to overlapping of stations as per
TRO057+655, KOOS57+642 — KOUB7+696).

GAA (KDO57+566

»  Per actual PDE, using the latest approved Construction Materials Price (CMPD), the released appropriation

was not enough tc cover the original length which result;d/tﬁ decrease in length frorg 6.07 lane km to
4.828 Tane km. _

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order;

hence, approval hereof is recommended.

(GUILON
Undersecrgtary for Regional Operations
Regions I, II, Iv-A, V & CAR

APPROVED i DISAPPROVED:

DIMAS

MARK A. VILLAR A-YABUT
Secretary dersecretary
‘Wge W&.R:::-Waum Highmways

D= s A ERP DRS

B RNV
WANBGO2315

L




